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5
14:45

2000 m
70.000 

BOOK A TABLE CALL 0116811796 FM 74 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 70.000  (43.750 14.000 7.000 3.500 1.750)

QPL

1
2000

Box: 11
ML: 4,0

62.00

Ballroom Bliss
6j. b S (Twice Over - Arrester Bed)

Trainer: B/Y Botes / Vosloo
Besitzer: Derma-Ion CC T/A DMK

Gavin Lerena

15.06 Turffontein 1 2000 5,0 G Lerena Ballroom Bliss, Angel's Wish, Barmaid
14.05 Turffontein Inside 3 1800 8,5 G Lerena Kwazzi's Lady, Winning Queen, Ballroom Bli
04.05 Turffontein Inside 4 2000 9,0 G Lerena Midnight Crystal, Winning Queen, Gilda Gra
18.04 Turffontein Inside 10 1800 51,0 J P V'd Merwe Twin Turbo, American Biscuit, African Torre
04.04 Turffontein Inside 7 1600 34,0 M Yeni Escape Artist, Sister Light, Queen Of Smok

2
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

59.00

Princess Kesh
5j. b S (Brave Tin Soldier - Brightest Day)

Trainer: H E Adamson
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

S'manga Khumalo

01.06 Turffontein 3 2000 15,0 J Penny Southern Song, Red Maple, Princess Kesh
23.05 Turffontein Inside 7 1600 34,0 R Danielson Lady Calavera, Say Yes, Queen Bomi
14.05 Turffontein Inside 8 1800 41,0 J Penny Greek Miss, Paton's Tears, Ipso Facto
02.05 Vac 6 2000 34,0 J Penny Red Maple, Paton's Tears, Ipso Facto
15.04 Turffontein 6 1800 41,0 J Penny Crimson Princess, Paton's Tears, Southern 

3
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

58.50

Memorial Day
4j. b S (Flying The Flag - Rememberance)

Trainer: S Moffatt
Besitzer: Messrs P J, N, R & Miss S De

Raymond Danielson

22.06 Turffontein Inside 6 1600 34,0 M K Katjedi Crimson Princess, Escape Artist, Avoontoas
14.05 Turffontein Inside 6 1800 21,0 J R Syster Greek Miss, Paton's Tears, Ipso Facto
04.04 Turffontein Inside 11 1600 7,0 G Lerena October Fair, Island Beauty, Mamaquera
16.03 Turffontein Inside 2 1800 8,0 G Lerena Midnight Crystal, Memorial Day, Pashasha
23.02 Turffontein Inside 7 1450 11,0 S Sosibo Littlemarysunshine, Strange Magic, Kwazzi'

4
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

58.00

Angel's Wish
5j. b S (Ideal World - Single Wish)

Trainer: W H Marwing
Besitzer: L & Mrs H Potgieter

Wes Marwing

15.06 Turffontein 2 2000 11,0 Wes Marwing Ballroom Bliss, Angel's Wish, Barmaid
09.05 Vac 5 2400 4,5 D B Geerthsen Time Spirit, Absolute Value, Go Dream Mac
25.04 Vac 1 2400 5,0 K A Brewer Angel's Wish, Go Flichity, Pacific Express
23.03 Vac 2 2400 15,0 K A Brewer Afraad, Angel's Wish, Captain Chorus
27.02 Grp 5 1900 3,8 Wes Marwing Reckless Love, Fashionigma, Bay Breeze

5
Box: 3
ML: 67,0

56.00

Summerland
4j. b S (Querari - Full Moon Rising)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs J M D S Soares, Kee

J Penny

04.07 Turffontein Inside 8 1800 101,0 D B Geerthsen Quiet Rebellion, Gilda Gray, Turn The Page
29.06 Turffontein Inside 9 2000 34,0 D B Geerthsen The Inkosana, Follow My Path, Romeo's Ma
08.06 Vac 11 1450 81,0 K A Brewer She's A Rainbow, Dancing Arabian, Batik
25.05 Vaal 12 1500 51,0 M K Katjedi Captain Of Grit, Mia Fiore, Ignatius
16.01 Turffontein 10 2000 21,0 M V'rensburg Last Cheer, Go Flichity, Liverpool Legend

6
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

56.00

Burmese Tiara
6j. b S (Var - Ruby Necklace)

Trainer: B/Y Botes / Vosloo
Besitzer: B H Martin & Ms V Queen, M

S Sosibo

02.07 Turffontein 6 2000 9,0 C Habib Celtic Rush, Over Two You, Banha Bridge
15.04 Turffontein 7 1800 5,5 S Khumalo Special Charm, Elembee, Trump My Queen
16.03 Turffontein Inside 8 1600 4,3 J P V'd Merwe Bloomington, Romeo's Magic, Napoleon
09.03 Vac 4 1600 6,0 K Strydom Kwazzi's Lady, Tinder Dry, Midnight Crystal
21.02 Turffontein Inside 2 2000 8,0 J P V'd Merwe Last Cheer, Burmese Tiara, Call The Wind

7
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

54.50

Liverpool Legend
6j. b S (Coup De Grace - Allez Afrique)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

A Mgudlwa

04.07 Turffontein Inside 4 1800 21,0 A Mgudlwa Quiet Rebellion, Gilda Gray, Turn The Page
24.01 Vac 8 2400 13,5 R Munger Banha Bridge, Namaqua Blossom, Raraton
16.01 Turffontein 3 2000 7,0 G Lerena Last Cheer, Go Flichity, Liverpool Legend
20.12 Turffontein 6 2000 9,0 G Pieterse Bellevarde, Namaqua Blossom, Special Cha
08.12 Vac 3 2400 5,5 M Yeni Monsieur Chevelle, Apache Fighter, Liverpo

8
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.50

Queen Bomi
6j. b S (Mambo In Seattle - Bomi)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs P F Matchett & D U K

Philasande Mxoli

05.06 Grp 2 1600 2,6 R A Venniker Duchess Of Gold, Queen Bomi, Lady Macb
23.05 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 9,0 P Mxoli Lady Calavera, Say Yes, Queen Bomi
09.05 Vac 3 1450 11,0 M K Katjedi Silver Clock, Maboneng, Queen Bomi
04.04 Turffontein Inside 4 1600 67,0 P Mxoli October Fair, Island Beauty, Mamaquera
21.07 Vac 13 1600 7,0 R Munger Legislate's Dance, Absolute Value, Just A M

9
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

54.00

Have A Party
4j. b S (Pomodoro - Party Magic)

Trainer: C J Lensley
Besitzer: Mind Gym CC T/A The Grid

Muzi Yeni

15.06 Turffontein 16 2000 9,5 M Yeni Ballroom Bliss, Angel's Wish, Barmaid
11.05 Vac 1 1600 13,5 M Yeni Have A Party, Secret Recipe, Atchison Tope
25.04 Vac 6 1450 67,0 D Schwarz Mia Fiore, Spirit Princess, Count Your Chan
13.04 Vaal 8 1200 11,0 W Van Staden Lady Zultanite, Heartlight, Freedom Square
25.03 Turffontein 7 1400 15,0 D De Gouveia Avoontoast, Call To Glory, United's Ransom

10
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

52.50

Tree Fairy
4j. b S (Oratorio - Ginger Tree)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: J Wolff

Nathan Klink

27.06 Vaal 5 1700 67,0 G Lerena William Iron Arm, Nothingelsematters, Luthu
09.05 Vac 7 1450 41,0 S Hlengwa Silver Clock, Maboneng, Queen Bomi
13.04 Vaal 1 1500 26,0 S Mkhumbuzi Tree Fairy, Pink Diamond, Three Bells
22.01 Turffontein 9 1600 81,0 P Strydom Cape Lights, Island Beauty, A Touch Of Sug
02.01 Turffontein 8 1400 26,0 M K Katjedi October Fair, Call To Glory, Lady Zultanite

11
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

52.50

Winning Queen
8j. b S (King Of Kings - Winning Women)

Trainer: E Verdonese
Besitzer: E Verdonese

M K Katjedi

14.05 Turffontein Inside 2 1800 11,0 M K Katjedi Kwazzi's Lady, Winning Queen, Ballroom Bli
04.05 Turffontein Inside 2 2000 8,5 M K Katjedi Midnight Crystal, Winning Queen, Gilda Gra
16.03 Turffontein Inside 4 1800 15,0 S Sosibo Midnight Crystal, Memorial Day, Pashasha
16.01 Turffontein 4 2000 9,0 K Matsunyane Last Cheer, Go Flichity, Liverpool Legend
01.12 Vaal 7 1800 11,0 K Matsunyane Namaqua Blossom, Lidl Miss Sunshine, Tim

12
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

52.00

Allthewayfromusa
4j. b S (Pomodoro - Lady Muffet)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: Tyrone Zackey

Jeffrey-R. Syster

29.06 Turffontein Inside 5 2000 21,0 K A Brewer The Inkosana, Follow My Path, Romeo's Ma
15.06 Turffontein 10 2000 26,0 M Thackeray Ballroom Bliss, Angel's Wish, Barmaid
01.06 Turffontein 8 2000 41,0 M Thackeray Southern Song, Red Maple, Princess Kesh
16.05 Turffontein 4 2400 34,0 N Klink Opera Glass, Afraad, Indian War Dance
04.05 Turffontein Inside 6 2000 17,0 C Zackey Midnight Crystal, Winning Queen, Gilda Gra

Ergebnis: Quoten:


